The monthly meeting for the Town of Pleasant Valley was held on Tuesday, March 9, 2021 at 7:38 PM. Megan Miller called the meeting to order. All in attendance sited the Pledge of Allegiance.

Motion by Megan Miller and 2nd by James Shearer to appoint Kerry Licht as interim Chairperson with the ability to be an authorized check signer until newly elected members take office.

Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to approve the agenda as published. Carried.

Clerk read the minutes from the February 2021 monthly board meeting. Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to accept the clerk's report as read. Carried.

Financial report by Treasurer: checking \$314,728.41; cemetery CD \$2,605.88; General CD's \$13,379.33. Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to accept the treasurer's report. Motion carried.

Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to accept the CSM dated February 25, 2021, Lot 6, for Emily Dunn.

Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to approve and pay the following orders. Motion carried.

13652	Tim Wells	\$ 202.50
13653	Jean Moulter	202.50
13654	Barb Casey	112.50
13655	Cindy Johnson	90.00
13656	St. Croix County Highway	3,834.68
13657	Kleven Property Assessment LLC	2,246.00
13658	Murtha Sanitation	250.00
13659	5 Star Restroom Rentals LLC	115.00
13660	St. Croix Electric Coop	117.21
13661	Forum Communications Company	17.30
13662	City of River Falls	3,014.00
13663	Kerry Licht	30.00
13664	Larry Nolte	400.00
13665	Farm Bureau	55.00
13666	C.NA Surety	221.00
13667	St. Croix County Treasurer	173.75

Meeting adjourned.

Megan Miller, Clerk